

Project: Tomahawk-Vogel Overlay
Federal Project #: **STP-5403 (657)**
Bid Opening Date: **April 1st, 2014**
Engineers's Estimate: **\$160,000.00**

				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>L. F. Krupp Const. Inc</i> 415 OLD STATE RD ELLISVILLE, MO 63021		<i>Gershenson Const.</i> 2 TRUITT DR EUREKA, MO 63025		<i>Pace Construction</i> 1620 WOODSON RD ST. LOUIS, MO 63144		<i>N. B. West Contracting</i> 2780 MARY AVE ST. LOUIS, MO 63144-2726		<i>Magruder Paving LLC</i> 225 WATSON ROAD TROY, MO 63379		<i>Spencer Contracting</i> 3073 ARNOLD TENBROOK RD ARNOLD, MO 63010	
Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
	ROADWAY ITEMS																
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	1143	\$ 68.00	\$77,724.00	\$58.90	\$67,322.70	\$61.00	\$69,723.00	\$57.25	\$65,436.75	\$62.00	\$70,866.00	\$66.60	\$76,123.80	\$68.07	\$77,804.01
401-99.10	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Entrances	Ton	121	\$ 115.00	\$13,915.00	\$85.00	\$10,285.00	\$86.00	\$10,406.00	\$105.00	\$12,705.00	\$150.00	\$18,150.00	\$100.00	\$12,100.00	\$92.95	\$11,246.95
402-05.20	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	558	\$ 68.00	\$37,944.00	\$62.90	\$35,098.20	\$61.00	\$34,038.00	\$63.00	\$35,154.00	\$62.00	\$34,596.00	\$72.00	\$40,176.00	\$70.60	\$39,394.80
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gallons	970	\$ 4.00	\$3,880.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$3.50	\$3,395.00	\$2.50	\$2,425.00	\$3.00	\$2,910.00	\$7.14	\$6,925.80
408-10.10	Prime Coat	Gallons	320	\$ 4.50	\$1,440.00	\$0.01	\$3.20	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.90	\$1,248.00	\$3.90	\$1,248.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$3.20
618-10.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$17,587.00	\$17,587.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00	\$9,186.60	\$9,186.60	\$14,500.18	\$14,500.18	\$7,242.20	\$7,242.20	\$18,434.57	\$18,434.57
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 3" or Less	Sq. Yd.	856	\$ 12.00	\$10,272.00	\$1.25	\$1,070.00	\$2.00	\$1,712.00	\$9.00	\$7,704.00	\$8.00	\$6,848.00	\$8.00	\$6,848.00	\$5.20	\$4,451.20
				Subtotal=	\$152,925.00	Subtotal=	\$133,306.10	Subtotal=	\$135,199.00	Subtotal=	\$134,829.35	Subtotal=	\$148,633.18	Subtotal=	\$147,000.00	Subtotal=	\$158,260.53

Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
	SIGNING/STRIPING ITEMS																
616-99.01	Construction Signs	Sq. Foot	360	\$ 12.00	\$4,320.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$13.00	\$4,680.00	\$8.40	\$3,024.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	5767	\$ 0.20	\$1,153.40	\$0.22	\$1,268.74	\$0.22	\$1,268.74	\$0.40	\$2,306.80	\$0.22	\$1,268.74	\$0.43	\$2,479.81	\$0.23	\$1,326.41
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	6714	\$ 0.20	\$1,342.80	\$0.22	\$1,477.08	\$0.22	\$1,477.08	\$0.40	\$2,685.60	\$0.22	\$1,477.08	\$0.43	\$2,887.02	\$0.23	\$1,544.22
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	36	\$ 3.50	\$126.00	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$4.00	\$144.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$4.20	\$151.20
620-80.64	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 1	Each	85	\$ 3.00	\$255.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$0.45	\$38.25	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$3.83	\$325.55
				Subtotal=	\$7,197.20	Subtotal=	\$5,939.82	Subtotal=	\$5,939.82	Subtotal=	\$9,170.65	Subtotal=	\$5,854.82	Subtotal=	\$10,576.83	Subtotal=	\$6,371.38

TOTAL =	\$160,122.20	TOTAL =	\$139,245.92	TOTAL =	\$141,138.82	TOTAL =	\$144,000.00	TOTAL =	\$154,488.00	TOTAL =	\$157,576.83	TOTAL =	\$164,631.91
---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------